
TE4

FG1

FG1

HK

3x2,5

16 A

CO2

TE1

F7
TZ2

T

TF

REMOTE CONTROL CENTER
ALARM
INDICATION
CONTROL
MEASURING
ADJUSTMENT

MODULAR CABLE
RJ12 10M

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

TE1
TE2
TE3
TE4

TF1
PF2
LP1
LP2
TZ1
TZ2

RH

  
  
  
  
  
  

HS

T
TK

CO2

TZ1

CONTROL CENTER OF THE UNIT

TE2

VENTILATION UNIT DIVK-C140 DEMA

230V 50Hz GROUP CENTER

VENTILATION ZONE

CONTROL CHART

PF

1000W

1000W

PD2PD1 TE3

G4

RHTKHS

2x0,8

3x0,8

3x0,8

Modbus

LP1

2x0,8

LP2

PD1 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH SUPPLY OPTIONAL

PD2 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH EXTRACT OPTIONAL

SUPPLY DEMARCATION OF THE  VENTILATION UNIT 

TEMPERATURE SENSOR OUT

TEMPERATURE SENSOR SUPPLY
TEMPERATURE SENSOR EXTRACT

TEMPERATURE SENSOR EXHAUST

SUPPLY FAN
EXTRACT FAN
PREHEATING COIL
POSTHEATING COIL
OVERHEAT PROTECTOR PREHEATING

OVERHEAT PROTECTOR POSTHEATING

SUMMER BYPASS DAMPER

CONTROL PANEL

BOOSTING SWITCH 
FIREPLACE/EXTENDED TIME  SWITCH

HUMIDITY TRANSMITTER
CARBON DIOXIDE TRANSMITTER


